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516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
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Signature Report
King County
December 11, 2012
FCD Resolution
Proposed No. FCD2012-14.1 Sponsors

A RESOLUTION relating to the operations and finances
of the King County Flood Control Zone District; adopting
a revised Attachment F to the 2013 budget; and amending
FCD 2012-09.3.

WHEREAS, the King County Flood Control Zone District ("District") adopted
the 2013 work program, budget, operating budget for King County, capital budget, and
sub-regional opportunity fund allocations in FCD 2012-09.3, and

WHEREAS, Attachment F for the budget included the correct total amount of
$687,864, but the allocation between categories underfunded legal and accounting
services; and.

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 86.1 5.140, the District held a public hearing on the
budget items proposed in this resolution on December 10, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OF THE KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT:

SECTION 1. The Board of Supervisors amends the District Oversight Budget,




FCD Resolution

16  originally Attachment F to FCD 2012-09.3, as set forth in Attachment A to this
17  resolution.

18

FCD Resolution was introduced on and passed by the King County Flood Control
District on 12/10/2012, by the following vote:

Yes: 7 - Mr. Phillips, Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Patterson,
Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn and Mr. McDermott

No: 0

Excused: 2 - Ms. Hague and Mr. Ferguson

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE
DISTRICT
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

] ul(a)Parterson, Chair

ATTEST:

Anne Noris, Clerk of the District

Attachments: A. Amended Attachment F to FCD 2012-09.3




Attachment F
October 4, 2012

King County Flood Control District Oversight Budget

Management & Support
Communications

Rent & Equipment

Legal Services

Accounting

State Auditor

County Council Staff & Other Professional
Services

Expenses

Bellevue SWLSFCZD Reimbursement
Insurance

2012
167,500
52,500
5,000
90,000
95,000
15,000

45,000
3,000
139,864
75,000
687,864

Attachment A

2013
172 525
54,075
5,150
92,700
97,850
15,450

76,350
3;090

75,000
592,190



